# mercari

To whom it may concern:

# FY2024.6 Q3 Financial Results Announcement

This is a notice regarding Mercari's FY2024.6 Q3 (Jan 2024 - Mar 2024) financial results announcement. We will not be holding a financial briefing for media persons and institutional investors/analysts for Q3.

\_\_\_\_\_

#### Financial Results Announcement

May 9, 2024 (Thu) at 15:00 JST (scheduled) %Financial results materials (presentation material with script and FAQ) will be disclosed on our company's IR site under "<u>Financial results</u>" after 15:00 (JST)

# Financial Results Briefing

We will not hold the FY2024.6 Q3 Financial Results Briefing.

\_\_\_\_\_

### Related links

IR Site: <u>https://about.mercari.com/en/ir/</u> Financial results: <u>https://about.mercari.com/en/ir/library/results/</u>

#### Overview

Company Name: Mercari, Inc.

Location: Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 6-10-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-6118, Japan Main Business Activities: Planning, development, and operation of the Mercari marketplace app

Representative: Shintaro Yamada Website: <u>https://about.mercari.com/en/</u>

# ■For inquiries regarding please contact

Mercari, Inc., IR Team https://about.mercari.com/en/contact/ir/